expected to be achieved in the future. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information set out in
this section does not constitute a financial statement within the meaning of section 434 of the
Companies Act 2006.

With respect to the Company’s earnings, following Completion, the Company will no longer hold an
interest in the iFood Companies and, accordingly, the Company’s results will exclude any future
profit or losses attributable to the iFood Companies.

Just Eat Takeaway.com Shareholders should read the whole of this document and not rely solely on
the financial information contained in this Section A of this Part VII (Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information relating to the Just Eat Takeaway.com Group).

Deloitte’s report on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is set out in Section B of this
Part VII (Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information relating to the Just Eat Takeaway.com Group).

28

Just Eat Takeaway.com Group unaudited pro forma statement of net assets as at 30 June 2022.

EUR millions

Just Eat
Takeaway.com

Group
(including

investment in
iFood Shares) as
at 30 June 2022

(Note 1)

Transaction
adjustments

(Note 2)

Unaudited pro
forma Just Eat
Takeaway.com

Group (following
Completion)

Assets
Goodwill 5,577 — 5,577
Other intangible assets 5,522 — 5,522
Property and equipment 225 — 225
Right-of-use assets 377 — 377
Investments in associates and joint ventures 1,744 (1,744) —
Deferred tax assets 1 — 1
Other non-current assets 104 — 104

Total non-current assets 13,550 (1,744) 11,806

Trade and other receivables 312 — 312
Other current assets 108 — 108
Current tax assets 41 — 41
Inventories 37 — 37
Cash and cash equivalents 882 1,484 2,366

Total current assets 1,380 1,484 2,864

Total assets 14,930 (260) 14,670

Liabilities
Borrowings 2,256 — 2,256
Deferred tax liabilities 841 — 841
Lease liability 340 — 340
Non-current provisions and other liabilities 59 — 59

Total non-current liabilities 3,496 — 3,496

Borrowings 39 — 39
Lease liability 62 — 62
Provisions 41 — 41
Trade and other liabilities 1,017 — 1,017
Current tax liabilities 33 — 33

Total current liabilities 1,192 — 1,192

Total liabilities 4,688 — 4,688

Total net assets 10,242 (260) 9,982

—————
(1) The Just Eat Takeaway.com Group’s net assets as at 30 June 2022 have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the

Just Eat Takeaway.com H1 2022 unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements, published on 3 August 2022.
(2) The adjustments arising as a result of the Transaction are set out below:

* the cash consideration of EUR 1.5 billion has been accounted for in “cash and cash equivalents” net of transaction costs
amounting to EUR 16 million. The transaction costs relate to non-recurring costs incurred such as financial advisory fees,
accounting fees, legal fees, valuation fees, and other expenses directly associated with the Transaction;